257
Teccor® brand Thyristors
Sxx15x & Sxx16x Series
15 and 16 Amp Standard SCRs
1
5
/1
6

TO-263 Embossed Carrier Reel Pack (RP) Specs
Meets all EIA-481-2 Standards
Part Numbering System
Part Marking System
S 60 16 R 56
DEVICE TYPE
S: SCR
VOLTAGE RATING
40: 400V
60: 600V
80: 800V
K0: 1000V
CURRENT RATING
15: 15A
16: 16A
SENSITIVITY & TYPE
(blank):  30mA
PACKAGE TYPE
L: TO-220 Isolated
R: TO-220 Non-Isolated
N: TO-263 (D2-Pak)
LEAD FORM DIMENSIONS
xx: Lead Form Option
yxxxx
Sxx16R
TO-220 AB (R, and L Packages)
TO-263 AA (N Package)
®